TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M2 Worldwide Corporation		06/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medifacts International, Inc.
Street Address:	2101 Gaither Road
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3177835	WEBHEART
Registration Number:	3182023	WEBHEART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.912.2909

Email: trademark@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Maria A. Scungio

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer, LLP
Address Line 2: FDR Station PO Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-0130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302841-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria A. Scungio TRADEMARK

900249149 REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0730

H \$65.00 3177835

Signature:	/Maria A. Scungio/
Date:	03/11/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=M2 WORLDWIDE CORPORATION DE PC-DE- Secretary of State-566103-1#page1.tif source=M2 WORLDWIDE CORPORATION DE PC-DE- Secretary of State-566103-1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0731

State of Delaware Secretary of State

Division of Corporations

Delivered 06:29 PM 06/28/2006

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MESSAGE 06:29 PM 06/28/2006

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MESSAGE 06:23808 - 2231448 FILE

OF

MEDIFACTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

INTO

M2 WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Ownership and Merger:

- M2 Worldwide, hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation," is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Medifacts International, Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On June 28, 2006, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Medifacts International, Inc. into the Corporation:

RES	OL	٧.	LL	
-----	----	----	----	--

That Medifacts International, Inc. be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Medifacts International, Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Medifacts International, Inc. in its name.

RESOLVED

That this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of Medifacts International, Inc.

RESOLVED

That this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

RESOLVED

That this Corporation shall change its corporate name to Medifacts International, Inc.

BOST 204858.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0732**

M2 WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

By: /s/ Sandra S. Garrett
Sandra S. Garrett, President

Signature Page to Medifacts International, Inc. (DE) Merger Certificate

2

BOST_204858.1

RECORDED: 03/11/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0733